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   For technical support, the user guide and more information, please visit 
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Deutsch

Hinweis: Die Abbildungen können von Ihrem tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen.

Schnellstart
1. Legen Sie die SIM-Karte ein. Drücken und 

halten Sie die Power/WLAN-Taste, bis die 
LEDs aufleuchten. 

2. Verbinden Sie Ihr WLAN-Gerät mit dem 
mobilen Wi-Fi unter Verwendung der 
Standard-SSID und des WLAN-Passworts.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Viel Spaß im Internet!
Anmerkung: 

• Falls Sie nicht auf das Internet zugreifen können, lesen Sie bitte FAQ-1. 
• Standardmäßig ist der Energiesparmodus aktiviert, wodurch das Mobile Wi-Fi das WLAN ausschaltet, sobald 10 

Minuten lang keine WLAN-Geräte mit diesem verbunden sind. Um die WLAN-Verbindung wiederherzustellen, 
drücken Sie die Power/Wi-Fi-Taste.
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Mobile Wi-Fi. Falls es sich um einen Computer 
handelt, stellen Sie sicher, dass dieser 
automatisch eine IP-Adresse bezieht.

2. Starten Sie einen Webbrowser und besuchen 
Sie http://mwlogin.net oder http://192.168.1.1. 
Erstellen Sie ein Passwort, um sich 
anzumelden.

Aufladen Ihres Mobile Wi-Fi
• Über eine Steckdose (empfohlen)

5V/1A

Verwalten Ihres Mobile Wi-Fi 
• Mit der MERCUSYS-App
1. Holen Sie sich die MERCUSYS App aus dem 

App Store oder von Google Play, bzw. durch 
Scannen des QR-Codes.

2. Starten Sie die App und melden Sie sich mit 
Ihrer MERCUSYS ID an.
Hinweis: Falls Sie noch kein Konto haben, erstellen 
Sie zuerst eines.

3. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der App, um 
das Mobile Wi-Fi einzurichten. 

• Über die Web-Management-Seite
1. Verbinden Sie Ihr WLAN-Gerät mit dem 
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FAQ (Häufig gestellte Fragen)
1. Was soll ich tun, wenn ich nicht auf das Internet zugreifen kann?

A. Melden Sie sich auf der Webverwaltungsseite (http://mwlogin.net) an und überprüfen Sie 
Folgendes:

• PIN-Status prüfen
Falls der aktuelle SIM-Karten-Status PIN Locked lautet, ist Ihre SIM-Karte mit einer PIN 
geschützt. Sie müssen die Karte mit dem von Ihrem Mobilfunkanbieter bereitgestellten PIN-
Code entsperren.

• Überprüfen Sie die Parameter des Mobilfunkanbieters
Gehen Sie auf Erweitert > Einwahl > Einwahl-Einstellungen und überprüfen Sie, ob die von 
Ihrem Mobilfunkanbieter angegebenen Parameter (d. h. APN, Benutzername und Kennwort) 

• Über einen Computer
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korrekt sind. Falls die Parameter nicht übereinstimmen, geben Sie die richtigen Informationen ein 
oder erstellen Sie ein neues Profil ein und speichern Sie dann die Einstellungen.

• Überprüfen Sie die Daten-Roaming-Einstellungen
Falls Ihre SIM-Karte in einem Roaming-Gebiet betrieben wird, gehen Sie auf Erweitert > Einwahl 
> Einwahl-Einstellungen, aktivieren Sie Daten-Roaming und speichern Sie die Einstellungen.  

• Mobile Daten prüfen
Gehen Sie auf Erweitert > Einwahl > Einwahl-Einstellungen, um zu überprüfen, ob Mobile Daten 
aktiviert sind. Falls nicht, aktivieren Sie diese Option und speichern Sie die Einstellungen.

• Datenlimit prüfen
Gehen Sie auf Erweitert > Einstellungen für Datennutzung, um zu prüfen, ob Ihre Datennutzung 
das Gesamt-/Monatslimit überschritten hat.

2. Wie kann ich das Mobile Wi-Fi auf die Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen?
A. Drücken Sie bei eingeschaltetem Mobile Wi-Fi mit einem Stift die Reset-Taste und halten Sie 
diese gedrückt, bis alle LEDs kurzzeitig aufleuchten.
Hinweis: Durch das Zurücksetzen des Geräts auf die Werkseinstellungen werden alle Ihre Einstellungen 
gelöscht.



5

English

Note: Images may differ from your actual product.

Quick Start
1. Insert the SIM card. Press and hold the 

Power/Wi-Fi button until the LEDs turn on. 
2. Connect your wireless device to the Mobile 

Wi-Fi using the default SSID and Wireless 
Password.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Enjoy the internet!
Note: 

• If you cannot access the internet, refer to FAQ-1. 
• By default, Power Saving is enabled and the Mobile Wi-Fi will turn off Wi-Fi when no wireless devices are 

connected to it for 10 minutes. To resume the Wi-Fi connection, press the Power/Wi-Fi button.
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2. Launch a web browser and visit 
http://mwlogin.net or http://192.168.1.1. 
Create a password to log in.

Charging Your Mobile Wi-Fi
• Via a Wall Outlet (Recommended)

5V/1A

• Via a Computer

Managing Your Mobile Wi-Fi 
• Via MERCUSYS App
1. Get the MERCUSYS app from App Store or 

Google Play, or by scanning the QR code.

2. Launch the app and log in with your 
MERCUSYS ID.
Note: If you don’t have an account, create one first.

3. Follow app instructions to set up the Mobile 
Wi-Fi. 

• Via Web Management Page
1. Connect your wireless device to the Mobile 

Wi-Fi. If it is a computer, make sure it is set 
to obtain an IP address automatically.
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FAQ (Frequently Asked Questions)
1. What should I do if I cannot access the internet?

A. Log into the web management page (http://mwlogin.net), and check the following:

• Check PIN status
If the current SIM card status is PIN Locked, your SIM card is PIN protected and you need to 
unlock it using the PIN code provided by your mobile carrier.

• Verify the mobile carrier parameters
Go to Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up Settings, then verify that the parameters (i.e. APN, username 
and password) provided by your mobile carrier are correct. If they are incorrect, enter the correct 
information or create a new profile, then save the settings.

• Check the Data Roaming settings
If your SIM card is operated in a roaming service area, go to Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up 
Settings, enable Data Roaming and save the settings.  

• Check Mobile Data
Go to Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up Settings to verify that Mobile Data is on. If not, enable it and 
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save the settings.

• Check Data Limit 
Go to Advanced > Data Usage Settings to check whether your data usage has exceeded the 
total/monthly allowance.

2. How do I restore the Mobile Wi-Fi to its factory default settings?
A. With the Mobile Wi-Fi powered on, use a pin to press and hold the Reset button until all LEDs 
turn on momentarily.
Note: Restoring the device to its factory defaults will clear all your settings.
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Nota: Las imágenes pueden diferir del producto real.

Inicio rápido
1. Inserte la tarjeta SIM. Mantenga pulsado 

el botón Encendido/Wi-Fi hasta que se 
enciendan los LED. 

2. Conecte su dispositivo inalámbrico al Wi-
Fi Móvil utilizando el SSID y la contraseña 
inalámbrica predeterminados.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  ¡Disfrute de Internet!
Nota: 

• Si no puede acceder a Internet, consulte FAQ-1. 
• Por defecto, el ahorro de energía está activado y el Wi-Fi Móvil apagará el Wi-Fi cuando no haya ningún dispositivo 

inalámbrico conectado a él durante 10 minutos. Para reanudar la conexión Wi-Fi, pulse el botón Encendido/Wi-Fi.
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asegúrese de que está configurado para 
obtener una dirección IP automáticamente.

2. Inicie un navegador web y visite http://
mwlogin.net o http://192.168.1.1. Cree una 
contraseña para iniciar sesión.

Cómo cargar su Wi-Fi móvil
• A través de una toma de corriente 

(recomendado)               

5V/1A

Gestión de su Wi-Fi móvil 
• A través de la aplicación MERCUSYS
1. Descargue la aplicación MERCUSYS en 

App Store o Google Play, o escaneando el 
código QR.

2. Abra la aplicación e inicia sesión con su ID 
de MERCUSYS.
Nota: Si no dispone de una cuenta, créela primero.

3. Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para 
configurar la Wi-Fi Móvil. 

• A través de la página de gestión web
1. Conecte su dispositivo inalámbrico a la 

Wi-Fi móvil. Si se trata de un ordenador, 
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FAQ (Preguntas más frecuentes)
1. ¿Qué debo hacer si no puedo acceder a Internet?

A. Acceda a la página de gestión web (http://mwlogin.net) y compruebe lo siguiente:
• Comprobar el estado del PIN

Si el estado actual de la tarjeta SIM es PIN Bloqueado, su tarjeta SIM está protegida con PIN y 
necesita desbloquearla utilizando el código PIN proporcionado por su operador de telefonía 
móvil.

• Verifique los parámetros del operador de telefonía móvil

• A través de un ordenador
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Vaya a Avanzado > Acceso telefónico > Configuración de acceso telefónico y, a continuación, 
compruebe que los parámetros (es decir, APN, nombre de usuario y contraseña) proporcionados 
por su operador de telefonía móvil son correctos. Si son incorrectos, introduzca la información 
correcta o cree un nuevo perfil, después guarde los ajustes.

• Compruebe los ajustes de itinerancia de datos
Si su tarjeta SIM funciona en un área de servicio de itinerancia, vaya a Avanzado > Marcación > 
Configuración de marcación, active Itinerancia de datos y guarde la configuración. 

• Compruebe los datos móviles
Vaya a Avanzado > Acceso telefónico > Configuración de acceso telefónico para comprobar 
que la opción Datos móviles está activada. Si no es así, actívela y guarde la configuración.

• Compruebe el Límite de Datos
Vaya a Avanzado > Configuración de uso de datos para comprobar si su uso de datos ha 
superado la asignación total/mensual.

2. ¿Cómo puedo restaurar el Wi-Fi móvil a su configuración predeterminada de fábrica?
A. Con el Wi-Fi móvil encendido, utilice un alfiler para mantener pulsado el botón Reset hasta 
que todos los LED se enciendan momentáneamente.
Nota: Si restablece los valores predeterminados de fábrica del dispositivo, se borrarán todos los ajustes.
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Σημείωση: Οι εικόνες ενδέχεται να διαφέρουν από το πραγματικό προϊόν σας.

Γρήγορη Εκκίνηση
1. Τοποθετήστε την κάρτα SIM. Πατήστε 

παρατεταμένα το πλήκτρο Power/Wi-Fi 
μέχρι να ανάψουν οι λυχνίες LED.

2. Συνδέστε την ασύρματη συσκευή σας 
στο Mobile Wi-Fi χρησιμοποιώντας το 
προεπιλεγμένο SSID και τον κωδικό 
πρόσβασης ασύρματου δικτύου.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Απολαύστε τη περιήγηση στο internet!
Σημείωση:

• Εάν δεν μπορείτε να έχετε πρόσβαση στο Διαδίκτυο, ανατρέξτε στη Σ.Ε.-1 των Συχνών Ερωτήσεων.
• Από προεπιλογή, η Εξοικονόμηση Ενέργειας (Power Saving) είναι ενεργοποιημένη και το Mobile Wi-Fi θα 

απενεργοποιήσει το Wi-Fi όταν δεν υπάρχουν  ασύρματες συσκευές συνδεδεμένες σε αυτό για χρονικό διάστημα 10 
λεπτών. Για να επαναφέρετε σε λειτουργία τη σύνδεση Wi-Fi, πατήστε το πλήκτρο Power/Wi-Fi.
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Mobile Wi-Fi. Εάν πρόκειται για υπολογιστή, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχει ρυθμιστεί να λαμβάνει 
αυτόματα κάποια διεύθυνση IP.

2. Ανοίξτε ένα πρόγραμμα περιήγησης 
ιστού και επισκεφτείτε τη διεύθυνση 
http://mwlogin.net ή http://192.168.1.1. 
Δημιουργήστε έναν κωδικό πρόσβασης για  
τη διαδικασία log in.

Φόρτιση Του Mobile Wi-Fi Σας
• Μέσω Πρίζας Τοίχου (Συνιστάται)

5V/1A

Διαχείριση Του Mobile Wi-Fi  Σας
• Μέσω Της Εφαρμογής MERCUSYS
1. Αποκτήστε την εφαρμογή MERCUSYS από 

το App Store ή το Google Play ή σαρώνοντας 
το κώδικα QR.

2. Ανοίξτε την εφαρμογή και συνδεθείτε 
χρησιμοποιώντας το MERCUSYS ID σας.
Σημείωση: Εάν δεν έχετε κάποιο λογαριασμό, 
δημιουργήστε έναν πρώτα.

3. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της εφαρμογής για 
να ρυθμίσετε το Mobile Wi-Fi.

• Μέσω Ιστοσελίδας Διαχείρισης
1. Συνδέστε την ασύρματη συσκευή σας στο 
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Σ.Ε. (Συχνές Ερωτήσεις)
1. Τι πρέπει να κάνω εάν δεν έχω πρόσβαση στο Διαδίκτυο;

Α. Συνδεθείτε στην  ιστοσελίδα διαχείρισης  (http://mwlogin.net) και ελέγξτε τα εξής:
• Ελέγξτε την κατάσταση PIN

Εάν η τρέχουσα κατάσταση της κάρτας SIM είναι "Κλειδωμένη με PIN" (PIN Locked), η κάρτα 
SIM προστατεύεται με PIN και πρέπει να την ξεκλειδώσετε χρησιμοποιώντας τον κωδικό PIN 
που παρέχεται από το πάροχο κινητής τηλεφωνίας.

• Επαληθεύστε τις παραμέτρους του παρόχου κινητής τηλεφωνίας
Μεταβείτε στο Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up Settings και, στη συνέχεια, βεβαιωθείτε ότι 
οι παράμετροι (π.χ. APN, όνομα χρήστη και κωδικός πρόσβασης) που παρέχονται από το 
πάροχο κινητής τηλεφωνίας σας είναι σωστές. Εάν είναι λανθασμένες, εισαγάγετε τις σωστές 

• Μέσω Υπολογιστή
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παραμέτρους ή δημιουργήστε ένα νέο προφίλ και, στη συνέχεια, αποθηκεύστε τις ρυθμίσεις.
• Ελέγξτε τις Ρυθμίσεις Περιαγωγής δεδομένων (Data Roaming)

Εάν η κάρτα SIM λειτουργεί σε περιοχή υπηρεσιών περιαγωγής, μεταβείτε στην επιλογή 
Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up Settings, ενεργοποιήστε την Περιαγωγή Δεδομένων (Data 
Roaming) και αποθηκεύστε τις ρυθμίσεις.

• Ελέγξτε τα Δεδομένα κινητής (Mobile Data)
Μεταβείτε στην επιλογή Advanced > Dial-up > Dial-up Settings για να επαληθεύσετε ότι τα 
Δεδομένα κινητής (Mobile Data) είναι ενεργοποιημένα. Εάν δεν είναι, ενεργοποιήστε τα και 
αποθηκεύστε τις ρυθμίσεις.

• Έλεγχος Ορίου Δεδομένων
Μεταβείτε στην επιλογή Advanced > Data Usage Settings (Ρυθμίσεις Χρήσης δεδομένων)  για 
να ελέγξετε εάν η χρήση δεδομένων σας έχει υπερβεί το συνολικό/μηνιαίο όριο.

2. Πώς μπορώ να επαναφέρω το Mobile Wi-Fi στις προεπιλεγμένες εργοστασιακές του 
ρυθμίσεις;
A. Έχοντας ενεργοποιημένο το Mobile Wi-Fi, χρησιμοποιήστε μία ακίδα για να πατήσετε 
παρατεταμένα το πλήκτρο Reset μέχρι να ανάψουν στιγμιαία όλες οι λυχνίες LED.
Σημείωση: Η επαναφορά της συσκευής στις εργοστασιακές της προ-ρυθμίσεις θα διαγράψει όλες τις 
ρυθμίσεις σας.
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Remarque: les images peuvent différer de votre produit réel.

Démarrage rapide
1. Insérez la carte SIM. Appuyez sur le bouton 

Alimentation/WiFi et maintenez-le enfoncé 
jusqu'à ce que les voyants s'allument.

2. Connectez votre appareil sans fil au WiFi 
mobile à l'aide du SSID et du mot de passe 
sans fil par défaut.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Profitez d'Internet !
Note: 

• Si vous ne pouvez pas accéder à Internet, reportez-vous à la FAQ-1.
• Par défaut, l'économie d'énergie est activée et le WiFi mobile désactive le WiFi lorsqu'aucun appareil sans fil n'y est 

connecté pendant 10 minutes. Pour reprendre la connexion WiFi, appuyez sur le bouton Alimentation/WiFi.
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mobile. S'il s'agit d'un ordinateur, assurez-
vous qu'il est configuré pour obtenir 
automatiquement une adresse IP.

2. Lancez un navigateur Web et visitez http://
mwlogin.net ou http://192.168.1.1. Créez 
un mot de passe pour vous connecter.

Charger votre WiFi mobile
• Via une prise murale (recommandé)

5V/1A

Gestion de votre WiFi mobile
• Via l'application MERCUSYS
1. Obtenez l'application MERCUSYS sur App 

Store ou Google Play, ou en scannant le QR 
code.

2. Lancez l'application et connectez-vous avec 
votre ID MERCUSYS.
Remarque : si vous n'avez pas de compte, créez-en 
un d'abord.

3. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour 
configurer le WiFi mobile.

• Via la page d'administration Web
1. Connectez votre appareil sans fil au WiFi 
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FAQ (Foire Aux Questions)
1. Que dois-je faire si je ne peux pas accéder à Internet ?

A. Connectez-vous à la page de gestion Web (http://mwlogin.net) et vérifiez les éléments 
suivants :

• Vérifier l'état du code PIN
Si l'état actuel de la carte SIM est verrouillé par code PIN, votre carte SIM est protégée par 
un code PIN et vous devez la déverrouiller à l'aide du code PIN fourni par votre opérateur de 
téléphonie mobile.

• Vérifier les paramètres de l'opérateur mobile
Accédez à Avancé > Accès à distance > Paramètres d'accès à distance, puis vérifiez que les 
paramètres (c'est-à-dire l'APN, le nom d'utilisateur et le mot de passe) fournis par votre opérateur 

• Via un ordinateur
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de téléphonie mobile sont corrects. S'ils sont incorrects, entrez les informations correctes ou 
créez un nouveau profil, puis enregistrez les paramètres.

• Vérifiez les paramètres d'itinérance des données
Si votre carte SIM est utilisée dans une zone de service d'itinérance, accédez à Avancé > Accès 
à distance > Paramètres d'accès à distance, activez l'itinérance des données et enregistrez les 
paramètres.

• Vérifier les données mobiles
Accédez à Avancé > Accès à distance > Paramètres d'accès à distance pour vérifier que les 
données mobiles sont activées. Sinon, activez-le et enregistrez les paramètres.

• Vérifier la limite de données
Accédez à Avancé > Paramètres d'utilisation des données pour vérifier si votre utilisation des 
données a dépassé l'allocation totale/mensuelle.

2. Comment restaurer le  WiFi mobile à ses paramètres d'usine par défaut ?
A. Lorsque le WiFi mobile est allumé, utilisez une épingle pour appuyer sur le bouton 
de réinitialisation et le maintenir enfoncé jusqu'à ce que tous les voyants s'allument 
momentanément.
Remarque : la restauration de l'appareil à ses paramètres d'usine effacera tous vos paramètres.
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Nota: le immagini possono essere diverse rispetto al prodotto attuale.

Quick Start
1. Inserisci la scheda SIM. Tieni premuto il 

pulsante Power/Wi-Fi fino a quando non si 
accendono i LED. 

2. Collega il dispositivo wireless al Mobile Wi-
Fi utilizzando l'SSID e la password wireless 
di default.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Naviga in internet!
Nota: 

• Se non puoi accedere a Internet, fai riferimento a FAQ-1. 
• Di default, il Risparmio Energetico è abilitato e il Mobile Wi-Fi si spegne quando non sono collegati dispositivi 

wireless per 10 minuti. Per riattivare la connessione Wi-Fi, premi il pulsante Power/Wi-Fi.
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un indirizzo IP.
2. Lancia un browser web e immetti nella 

barra degli indirzzi http://mwlogin.net o 
http:///192.168. 1.1. Crea una password per 
il login.

Ricarica il tuo Mobile Wi-Fi
• Tramite una presa a muro (consigliato)

5V/1A

Gestisci il tuo Mobile Wi-Fi
• Tramite App MERCUSYS
1. Scarica l'app MERCUSYS da App Store o 

Google Play oppure scansiona il codice QR.

2. Lancia l'app e accedi con il tuo ID 
MERCUSYS.
Nota: se non hai un account, prima creane uno.

3. Segui le istruzioni dell'app per configurare il 
Mobile Wi-Fi. 

• Tramite Pagina di Gestione Web
1. Collega il dispositivo wireless al Mobile Wi-

Fi. Se è un computer, assicurati che sia 
impostato per ottenere automaticamente 



23

Italiano

FAQ (Domande Frequenti)
1. Cosa devo fare se non riesco ad accedere a Internet?

A. Fai login alla pagina di gestione web (http://mwlogin.net) e verifica quanto segue:

• Controlla lo Stato del PIN
Se lo stato corrente della SIM è PIN Bloccato, la SIM è protetta da PIN e devi sbloccarla 
utilizzando il codice PIN fornito dal tuo operatore di telefonia mobile.

• Verifica i parametri dell'operatore mobile
Vai su Avanzate > Dial-up > Impostazioni Dial-up, quindi verifica che i parametri (ad es. APN, 
nome utente e password) forniti dal tuo operatore di telefonia mobile siano corretti. Se non sono 

• Tramite un computer
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corretti, inserisci le informazioni corrette o crea un nuovo profilo, quindi salva le impostazioni.

• Verifica le impostazioni di Roaming Dati
Se la SIM è utilizzata in un'area con servizio in roaming, vai in Avanzate > Dial-up > Impostazioni 
Dial-up, abilita Roaming Dati e salva le impostazioni.  

• Verifica Dati Mobili
Vai in Avanzate > Dial-up > Impostazioni Dial-up per verificare che i dati mobili siano attivi. In 
caso contrario, abilitali e salva le impostazioni.

• Verifica Limite Dati
Vai in Avanzate > Impostazioni Utilizzo Dati per verificare se l'utilizzo dei dati ha superato il valore 
soglia totale/mensile.

2. Come posso ripristinare le impostazioni di default del Mobile Wi-Fi?
A. Con il Mobile Wi-Fi acceso, utilizza una punta metallica per tenere premuto il pulsante Reset 
fino a quando tutti i LED si accendono momentaneamente.
Nota: ripristinando il dispositivo alle sue impostazioni di fabbrica di default, verranno cancellate tutte le tue 
impostazioni.
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Let op: Afbeeldingen kunnen afwijken van uw werkelijke product.

Beknopte handleiding
1. Plaats de simkaart. Houd de aan-uitknop/

wifiknop ingedrukt totdat de leds gaan 
branden.

2. Verbind uw draadloze apparaat met het 
mobiele wifi-netwerk door de standaard 
SSID en het wachtwoord op te geven.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

 U kunt nu gebruik maken van internet!
Opmerking: 

• Als u geen toegang tot internet hebt, raadpleeg dan FAQ-1. 
• Standaard is Energiebesparing ingeschakeld en schakelt het mobiele wifi-netwerk wifi uit als er gedurende 10 

minuten geen draadloze apparaten zijn verbonden. Als u de wifi-verbinding wilt herstellen, druk dan op de aan-
uitknop/wifiknop.
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mobiele wifi-netwerk. Als u een computer 
gebruikt, zorg dan dat het IP-adres 
automatisch wordt opgehaald.

2. Open een webbrowser en voer in 
de adresbalk http://mwlogin.net of 
http://192.168.1.1 in. Maak een wachtwoord 
om u aan te melden.

Unit voor mobiele wifi opladen
• Via een stopcontact (aanbevolen)

5V/1A

Mobiele wifi beheren 
• Via MERCUSYS app
1. Download de MERCUSYS app in de Apple 

App Store of Google Play Store of scan de 
QR-code.

2. Open de app en meld u aan met uw 
MERCUSYS-ID.
Opmerking: Als u nog geen account hebt, moet u 
eerst een account maken.

3. Volg de instructies in de app om het mobiele 
wifi-netwerk in te stellen. 

• Via webbeheerpagina
1. Verbind uw draadloze apparaat met het 
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Veelgestelde vragen (FAQ)
1. Wat moet ik doen als ik geen internettoegang heb?

A. Meld u aan op de webbeheerpagina (http://mwlogin.net) en controleer het volgende:

• Controleer de status van de simkaart
Als de simkaart is beveiligd met een pincode, moet u de pincode invoeren die u van uw provider 
hebt ontvangen om de simkaart te ontgrendelen.

• Controleer de parameters van de provider

• Via een computer
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Ga naar Geavanceerd > Inbelverbinding > Inbelinstellingen en controleer of de parameters (d.w.z. 
APN, gebruikersnaam en wachtwoord) die u hebt ontvangen van uw provider juist zijn. Als ze 
onjuist zijn, geef dan de juiste gegevens op of maak een nieuw profiel en sla de instellingen op.

• Controleer de instellingen voor dataroaming
Als u de simkaart gebruikt in een gebied met roamingservice, ga dan naar Geavanceerd > 
Inbelverbinding > Inbelinstellingen, schakel Dataroaming in en sla de instellingen op.  

• Controleer mobiele data
Ga naar Geavanceerd > Netwerk > Inbelinstellingen om te controleren of Mobiele data is 
ingeschakeld. Als dit niet het geval is, schakel dit dan in en sla de instellingen op.

• Datalimiet controleren
Ga naar Geavanceerd > Instellingen dataverbruik om te controleren of uw dataverbruik de totale 
of maandelijkse limiet heeft overschreden.

2. Hoe zet ik het mobiele wifi-netwerk terug naar de fabrieksinstellingen?
A. Zorg dat mobiele wifi is ingeschakeld en gebruik een pin om de resetknop ingedrukt te houden 
totdat alle leds kortstondig branden.
Opmerking: Als u het apparaat terugzet naar de fabrieksinstellingen, worden alle instellingen gewist.
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Nota: As imagens podem diferir do seu produto real.

Início Rápido
1. Insira o cartão SIM. Prima e mantenha 

premido o botão Alimentação/Wi-Fi até 
que os LEDs se acendam. 

2. Ligue o seu dispositivo sem fios ao Wi-Fi 
móvel utilizando o SSID e a palavra-passe 
sem fios predefinidos.

1

2
Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

Wireless Password: XXXXXXXX
SSID: MERCUSYS_XXXX

  Desfrute da Internet!
Nota: 

• Se não conseguir aceder à Internet, consulte a FAQ-1. 
• Por predefinição, a Poupança de energia está ativada e o Mobile Wi-Fi desliga-se quando nenhum dispositivo sem 

fios estiver ligado a ele durante 10 minutos. Para retomar a ligação Wi-Fi, prima o botão Alimentação/Wi-Fi.
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1. Ligue o seu dispositivo sem fios ao 
Wi-Fi móvel. Se for um computador,          
certifique-se de que está configurado para 
obter um endereço IP automaticamente.

2. Inicie um navegador Web e visite http://
mwlogin.net ou http://192.168.1.1. Crie 
uma palavra-passe para iniciar sessão.

Carregar a bateria do 
equipamento Internet Móvel
• Através de uma tomada de parede 

(Recomendado)

5V/1A

Gerir o equipamento Internet 
Móvel
• Através da aplicação MERCUSYS
1. Obtenha a aplicação MERCUSYS na App 

Store ou no Google Play, ou digitalizando o 
código QR.

2. Inicie a aplicação e inicie sessão com o seu 
ID MERCUSYS.
Nota: Se não tiver uma conta, crie uma primeiro.

3. Siga as instruções da aplicação para 
configurar o Mobile Wi-Fi. 

• Através da página de gestão Web
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FAQ (Perguntas mais frequentes)
1. O que devo fazer se não conseguir aceder à Internet?

A. Inicie sessão na página de gestão da Web (http://mwlogin.net) e verifique o seguinte:

• Verificar o estado do PIN
Se o estado actual do cartão SIM for PIN Locked (PIN bloqueado), o seu cartão SIM está 
protegido por PIN e tem de o desbloquear utilizando o código PIN fornecido pelo seu operador 
móvel.

• Verificar os parâmetros da operadora móvel
Vá para Avançado > Marcação > Definições de marcação e, em seguida, verifique se os 

• Através de um computador



32

Português

parâmetros (ou seja, APN, nome de utilizador e palavra-passe) fornecidos pelo seu operador 
móvel estão correctos. Se estiverem incorrectos, introduza as informações correctas ou crie 
um novo perfil e, em seguida, guarde as definições.
Verificar as definições de Roaming de dados
Se o seu cartão SIM estiver a funcionar numa área de serviço de roaming, vá para Avançado > 
Marcação > Definições de marcação, active o Roaming de dados e guarde as definições.  

• Verificar os dados móveis
Aceda a Avançado > Acesso telefónico > Definições de acesso telefónico para verificar se os 
dados móveis estão activados. Se não estiver, active-o e guarde as definições.

• Verificar o limite de dados 
Aceda a Avançado > Definições de utilização de dados para verificar se a sua utilização de 
dados excedeu o limite total/mensal.

2. Como posso repor as predefinições de fábrica do Mobile Wi-Fi?
A. Com o Mobile Wi-Fi ligado, utilize um alfinete para premir e manter premido o botão Reset até 
que todos os LEDs se acendam momentaneamente.
Nota: A reposição das predefinições de fábrica do dispositivo irá apagar todas as suas definições.



Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformationen
• Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuer, Feuchtigkeit oder heißen Umgebungen fern.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder zu modifizieren. Wenn Sie Service benötigen, 

wenden Sie sich bitte an uns.
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an Orten, an denen drahtlose Geräte nicht erlaubt sind. 

VORSICHT!
• Vermeiden Sie es, eine Batterie durch einen falschen Typ zu ersetzen, der eine Sicherung ausschalten 

kann.
• Vermeiden Sie es, eine Batterie ins Feuer oder in einen heißen Ofen zu werfen, oder eine Batterie 

mechanisch zu zerquetschen oder zu zerschneiden, da dies zu einer Explosion führen kann.
• Lassen Sie eine Batterie nicht in einer Umgebung mit extrem hohen Temperaturen liegen, da dies zu einer 

Explosion oder zum Austreten von entflammbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann; lassen Sie eine 
Batterie nicht in einer Umgebung mit extrem niedrigem Luftdruck liegen, da dies zu einer Explosion oder 
zum Austreten von entflammbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann.

English: Safety Information
• Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.
• Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.
• Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed. 

CAUTION!
• Avoid replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard.
• Avoid disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can 

result in an explosion.
• Do not leave a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an 

explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas; Do not leave a battery subjected to extremely low air 
pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

Español: Información de Seguridad



• Mantenga el aparato alejado del agua, el fuego, la humedad o los ambientes calientes.
• No intentar desarmar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si se necesita servicio, por favor contactarnos.
• No utilizar el dispositivo donde los dispositivos inalámbricos no estén permitidos.

¡PRECAUCIÓN!
• Evitar el reemplazo de una batería con un tipo incorrecto que puede anular una protección.
• Evitar desechar una batería en el fuego o en un horno caliente, o aplastar o cortar mecánicamente una 

batería, ya que puede provocar una explosión.
• No dejar una batería en un ambiente circundante de temperatura extremadamente alta que pueda 

provocar una explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable; No dejar una batería sujeta a una presión de 
aire extremadamente baja que pueda provocar una explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.

Eλληνικά: Πληροφορίες Ασφάλειας
• Διατηρείτε τη συσκευή μακριά από νερό, φωτιά, υγρασία ή ζεστά περιβάλλοντα.
• Μην επιχειρήσετε να αποσυναρμολογήσετε, να επισκευάσετε ή να τροποποιήσετε τη συσκευή. Εάν 

χρειάζεστε σέρβις, επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή όπου δεν επιτρέπονται ασύρματες συσκευές. 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!
• Αποφύγετε την αντικατάσταση μιας μπαταρίας από κάποια μπαταρία λανθασμένου τύπου που μπορεί 

να ακυρώσει κάποια δικλείδα ασφαλείας.
• Αποφύγετε την απόρριψη της μπαταρίας στη φωτιά ή σε ζεστό φούρνο, ή τη μηχανική σύνθλιψη ή κοπή 

της μπαταρίας, που μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε έκρηξη.
• Μην αφήνετε μια μπαταρία σε περιβάλλον εξαιρετικά υψηλής θερμοκρασίας γιατί μπορεί να προκληθεί 

έκρηξη ή διαρροή εύφλεκτου υγρού ή αερίου. Μην αφήνετε μια μπαταρία εκτεθειμένη σε συνθήκες 
εξαιρετικά χαμηλής πίεσης αέρα γιατί μπορεί να προκληθεί έκρηξη ή διαρροή εύφλεκτου υγρού ή 
αερίου.

Français: Consignes de sécurité
• Gardez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau, du feu, de l'humidité et des environnements chauds.



• N'essayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier l'appareil. Si vous avez besoin d'un service, veuillez nous 
contacter.

• N'utilisez pas l'appareil là où les appareils WiFi et sans fil ne sont pas autorisés.
AVERTISSEMENT

• Évitez le remplacement d'une batterie par un type incorrect, ce qui pourrait altérer sa protection.
• Évitez de jeter une batterie dans le feu ou dans un four chaud, ou d'écraser ou de couper mécaniquement 

une batterie, ce qui peut entraîner une explosion.
• Ne laissez pas une batterie dans un environnement à température extrêmement élevée pouvant entraîner 

une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable ; Ne laissez pas une batterie soumise à une 
pression d'air extrêmement basse qui pourrait entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz 
inflammable.

Italiano: Informazioni di Sicurezza
• Tieni il dispositivo lontano da acqua, fuoco, umidità o ambienti caldi.
• Non tentate di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo. Se avete bisogno di assistenza, contattateci.
• Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non è consentito l'uso dei dispositivi wireless. 

ATTENZIONE!
• Evitate di sostituire la batteria con una batteria non corretta, perché vi possono essere gravi ripercussioni 

sulla sicurezza.
• Evitate lo smaltimento di una batteria bruciandola, inserendola in un forno caldo, frantumandola 

meccanicamente o tagliandola, perché queste azioni possono causare un'esplosione.
• Non lasciate una batteria in un ambiente con una temperatura estremamente elevata perchè può causare 

un'esplosione o la perdita di liquido o gas infiammabili; non lasciate una batteria in un ambiente con una 
pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa, perchè questo può causare un'esplosione o la perdita di liquido o 
gas infiammabili.

Raccolta differenziata
Tipologia di imballaggio Codice materiale



Scatola Carta PAP 21/PAP 20
Busta di Plastica Plastica PET 1/LDPE 4/HDPE 2/7 >PP+PE<
Cartoncino Carta PAP 22/PAP 20
Plastica Espansa Plastica 7 EVA/LDPE 4
Guscio di Plastica Plastica PS 6/PVC 3
Pellicola Plastica Plastica LDPE 4/PET 1

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

 * Questa QIG è valida per più modelli. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto effettivamente acquistato.
Português: Informação de Segurança
• Mantenha o equipamento afastado de água, fogo, humidade ou ambientes quentes.
• Não tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o aparelho. Se precisar de assistência, entre em contato com o 

nosso suporte pós-venda.
• Não utilize o aparelho onde não são permitidos dispositivos sem fios.  

CUIDADO!
• Evite a substituição com uma bateria por um modelo diferente que possa por em causa a segurança. 
• Para salvaguardar a sua segurança, evite colocar a bateria numa fonte de calor direto/chamas, esmagar 

mecanicamente ou cortar uma bateria, correndo o risco de explosão.
• Não deixe a bateria num ambiente que envolve temperaturas extremamente elevadas que possam resultar 

numa explosão ou a fuga de líquido ou gás inflamáveis; Não deixe uma bateria sujeita a uma pressão de ar 
extremamente baixa que resulta numa explosão ou na fuga de líquido ou gás inflamável.

Nederlands: Veiligheid Informatie
• Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtige of warme omgevingen.
• Doe geen poging tot het repareren of modificeren van het apparaat. Neem voor reparatie contact op met onze 

serviceafdeling.



• Gebruik dit apparaat niet op locaties waar het gebruik van draadloze apparatuur niet is toegestaan.
WAARSCHUWING!

• Vervang de batterij niet met een incorrect exemplaar, dit kan veiligheidssystemen buiten werking stellen.
• Plaats de batterij niet in open vuur of een oven, maak de batterij niet open, doorboor de batterij niet en 

verpletter de batterij niet, dit kan resulteren in een explosie.
• Laat de batterij niet achter in een zeer warme omgeving, dit kan resulteren in een explosie of het lekken van 

brandbare vloeistof of gas. Stel de batterij niet bloot aan een zeer lage luchtdruk, dit kan resulteren in een 
explosie of het lekken van brandbare vloeistof of gas.

Deutsch
MERCUSYS erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 erfüllt.
Die Original-EU-Konformitätserklärung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden: 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
English
MERCUSYS hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.
The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Español
Por la presente MERCUSYS declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relevantes de las directivas 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863.
La declaración original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Ελληνικό
Δια του παρόντος η MERCUSYS διακηρύσσει ότι αυτή η συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις και άλλους 
σχετικούς κανονισμούς των οδηγιών 2014/53/EE, 2011/65/EE και (EE)2015/863.
Μπορείτε να δείτε την αρχική δήλωση συμμόρφωσης με τους κανονισμούς της Ε.Ε. στην ιστοσελίδα 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Français



MERCUSYS par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions 
pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.
La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut être trouvée à l'adresse https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Italiano
MERCUSYS dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 
2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.
La dichiarazione di conformità EU originale si trova in  https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Português
A MERCUSYS declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições 
das Diretivas 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.
A declaração original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.
Nederlands
MERCUSYS vverklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiële eissen en andere relevante 
bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863.
De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.mercusys.com/en/ce.

Warranty
Deutsch
Eingeschränkte Produktgarantie von MERCUSYS
Nur für Original-MERCUSYS-Produkte. Informationen über die Garantiezeit, Regelungen und Verfahrensweisen finden 
Sie unter 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND ABHÄNGIG SEIN KÖNNEN.
BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE 
GARANTIEN, HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND KONDITIONEN.
MERCUSYS garantiert für einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten MERCUSYS-Geräten hinsichtlich 
Funktion und Materialverarbeitung, normale Benutzung vorausgesetzt.



English
For MERCUSYS Branded Products Only. For the information about warranty period, policy and procedures, please visit 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE 
TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE).
TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND 
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS.
MERCUSYS warrants the MERCUSYS branded hardware product contained in the original packaging against defects 
in materials and workmanship when used normally in according with MERCUSYS’ s guidelines for some period which 
depends on the local service from the date of original retail purchase by the end-user purchaser.
Español
Garantía limitada para productos de MERCUSYS
Sólo para productos que porten la marca MERCUSYS. Para obtener información sobre el período de garantía, política y 
procedimientos, visitar https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
ESTA GARANTÍA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECÍFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA DE 
OTROS DERECHOS, LOS CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR SEGÚN EL ESTADO (O SEGÚN EL PAÍS O PROVINCIA).
EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCIÓN LOCAL, ESTA GARANTÍA Y LOS RECURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN 
ELLA SON EXCLUSIVOS EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA, RECURSO Y CONDICIÓN.
MERCUSYS garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca MERCUSYS contenido en la caja original contra 
defectos en los materiales y mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las directrices de 
MERCUSYS por un periodo que depende del servicio local desde la fecha original de compra en la tienda por parte del 
usuario final adquiriente.
Eλληνικά
Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση Προϊόντων MERCUSYS.
Μόνο για προϊόντα MERCUSYS. Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την περίοδο, την πολιτική και τις διαδικασίες της 
εγγύησης, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε:  https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
ΑΥΤΗ Η ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΠΑΡΕΧΕΙ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΑ ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΔΕΧΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ ΕΧΕΤΕ ΑΛΛΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ 



ΠΟΥ ΔΙΑΦΕΡΟΥΝ ΑΝΑΛΟΓΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΤΟΠΟΥ ΔΙΑΜΟΝΗΣ ΣΑΣ (ΧΩΡΑΣ Η’ ΠΕΡΙΟΧΗΣ).
ΣΤΟ ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ ΕΠΙΤΡΕΠΤΟ ΒΑΘΜΟ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΕΙΜΕΝΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ, Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΟΙ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ 
ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΚΑΙ ΥΠΕΡΚΕΙΤΑΙ ΟΛΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΑΛΛΩΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΕΩΝ, ΟΡΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΩΝ.
Η MERCUSYS παρέχει εγγύηση των προϊόντων, με την επωνυμία MERCUSYS, που περιέχονται στην αρχική τους 
συσκευασία έναντι ελαττωμάτων στο υλικό και την κατασκευή, υπό κανονική χρήση και σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες της 
MERCUSYS, για συγκεκριμένο χρονικό διάστημα που εξαρτάται από την ημερομηνία αγοράς του προϊόντος από το 
τελικό καταναλωτή. 
Français
Garantie limitée MERCUSYS
Concerne les produits de marque MERCUSYS uniquement. Pour plus d’informations sur la période de garantie, les 
conditions et les procédures, veuillez visiter https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR D’AUTRES DROITS QUI 
PEUVENT VARIER D’UN ETAT, D’UN PAYS OU D’UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.
DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT EXCLUSIVES ET 
REMPLACENT TOUT AUTRES GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.
MERCUSYS garanti les matériels marqués MERCUSYS, conditionnés dans un emballage original : contre les défauts 
matériels et les malfaçons, s’ils sont utilisés normalement et selon les prescriptions de MERCUSYS, pour une durée : 
inscrite sur l’emballage du produit ; à compter de la date d’achat par l’utilisateur final.
Italiano
Garanzia
Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati MERCUSYS. Per le informazioni relative a periodo di garanzia, policy e procedure, 
visita il sito https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA AI DIRITTI PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE 
LEGISLAZIONE.
NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIA ED I RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVI ED IN 
LUOGO A TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONI.
MERCUSYS garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati MERCUSYS venduti nella rispettiva confezione originale non 



compromessa ed utilizzati secondo le linee guida illustrate: Il periodo di tempo di validità della garanzia, nel rispetto 
delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data riportata sulla prova d’acquisto da parte dell’utente finale.
Português
Garantia Limitada de Produtos MERCUSYS
Apenas para Produtos da Marca MERCUSYS. Para obter informações sobre o período de garantia, política e 
procedimentos, visite 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
ESTA GARANTIA DÁ-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECÍFICOS E PODERÁ TER OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VARIAM ENTRE 
ESTADOS (OU ENTRE PAÍSES OU PROVÍNCIAS).
ATÉ AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS SÃO EXCLUSIVOS 
E SUBSTITUEM TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIÇÕES.
A MERCUSYS fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca MERCUSYS contido na embalagem original do produto, 
contra qualquer defeito nos materiais e construção, quando o mesmo é utilizado em condições normais e de acordo 
com as orientações fornecidas pela MERCUSYS, por um período definido pelo do serviço de apoio local a partir da 
data de compra pelo utilizador final.
Nederlands
MERCUSYS beperkte productgarantie
Voor meer informatie over de garantieperiode, voorwaarden en procedures kijk op: 
https://www.mercusys.com/en/support
DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER 
LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE) KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.
VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIJN DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE 
VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN DIE IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN VOORWAARDEN.
MERCUSYS geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk MERCUSYS in de originele verpakking voor gebreken 
in materialen en fabricage indien normaal gebruikt in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van MERCUSYS gedurende 
een bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de service ter plaatse vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de 
detailhandel door de eindgebruiker-koper.


